## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASS	NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNM	ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA								
N		Name	Name Execution Dat					
OPDI TECHNOLOGIES A/S				06/04/2013				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA								
Name: O-Net WaveTouch Limited								
Street Address:	Unit 1608 - West Tower, Shun Tak Centre							
Internal Address:	Internal Address: 168-200 Connaught Road Central							
City:	Hong Kong							
State/Country: HONG KONG								
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1								
Property Type			Number					
Application Number: 12812		2812538	538					
			CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
CORRESPONDENCE I	ΟΑΤΑ				2538			
CORRESPONDENCE [	DATA 877769794	5			2812538			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	877769794 Sent via US Mai	when the fax atte	empt is unsuccessful.		12812538			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone:	87776979 <i>sent via US Mai</i> (212) 765-	<i>when the fax atte</i> 5070	empt is unsuccessful.					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email:	877769794 e <i>sent via US Mai</i> (212) 765- apsi@fr.co	<i>when the fax atte</i> 5070 m	empt is unsuccessful.					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	877769794 e <i>sent via US Mai</i> (212) 765- apsi@fr.cc S. Peter Li	<i>when the fax atte</i> 5070 m dwig			\$40.00 12812538			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email:	877769794 e <i>sent via US Mai</i> (212) 765- apsi@fr.cc S. Peter Li	<i>when the fax atte</i> 5070 m dwig CHARDSON P.C.			\$40.00			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	877769794 e <i>sent via US Mai</i> (212) 765- apsi@fr.co S. Peter Li FISH & Ri P.O.BOX	<i>when the fax atte</i> 5070 m dwig CHARDSON P.C.						
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	877769794 e <i>sent via US Mai</i> (212) 765- apsi@fr.cc S. Peter Lu FISH & Rlu P.O.BOX	<i>when the fax atte</i> 5070 m dwig CHARDSON P.C. 022	TA 55440-1022		\$40.00			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	877769794 e sent via US Main (212) 765- apsi@fr.co S. Peter Lu FISH & Riv P.O.BOX MINNEAP	when the fax atte 5070 m dwig CHARDSON P.C. 022 DLIS, MINNESO <sup>-</sup>	TA 55440-1022 02US1		\$40.00			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	877769794 e sent via US Main (212) 765- apsi@fr.co S. Peter Lu FISH & Riv P.O.BOX MINNEAP	when the fax atte 5070 m dwig CHARDSON P.C. 022 DLIS, MINNESO 29592-000	TA 55440-1022 02US1 0		\$40.00			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	877769794 e sent via US Main (212) 765- apsi@fr.co S. Peter Lu FISH & Riv P.O.BOX MINNEAP	when the fax atte 5070 m dwig CHARDSON P.C. 022 DLIS, MINNESO 29592-000 Judi Corde	TA 55440-1022 02US1 o		\$40.00			

# Page 1 of 2 DECLARATION OF ASSIGNMENT

The "Assignor" - "OPDI":

OPDI TECHNOLOGIES A/S Danish company registration number (CVR) 26851130 Frederiksborgvej 399 Himmelev DK-4000 Roskilde Denmark

The "Assignee" – "O-Net WaveTouch":

O-Net WaveTouch Limited Unit 1608 West Tower, Shun Tak Centre 168-200 Connaught Road Central Hong Kong

have agreed upon the following ASSIGNMENT :

For good and valuable consideration and according to conditions as specified in "Intellectual Property Rights Transfer Agreement" the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **OPDI** ("Assignor") does hereby assign, transfer and convey unto **O-Net WaveTouch** ("Assignee") all of Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patent Application:

#### US Patent Application Number: 12/812,538

including all inventions and discoveries claimed or otherwise disclosed therein; all reissues, reexaminations, continuations, parents, continuations-in part, utility models, divisionals and extensions (collectively "Related Cases") of such Assigned Patent Application; Assigned Patent Application to which any or all of the foregoing directly or indirectly claims priority, and for which any or all of the foregoing directly or indirectly forms a basis for priority; and all Related Cases (whether pending, issued, abandoned or filed in the future) and foreign counterparts to any or all of the foregoing, certificates of invention and equivalent rights worldwide collectively "Patent Rights").

The Assignor also hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency to issue any and all Assigned Patent Applications or certificates of invention or equivalent which may be granted upon any of the Patent Rights in the name of the Assignee as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

### PATENT REEL: 031106 FRAME: 0213

The Assignor and the Assignee agree that this Assignment has effect as of 4<sup>th</sup> June 2013.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by

#### ASSIGNOR

For OPDI Technologies A/S:

4/6/ hunzbeen Place and gate

Mr Stig Gert Sysgard Chairman

#### ASSIGNEE

For O-Net WaveTouch Limited:

4/6/2013 Shouzhen Place and date

Mr Stife GertyErsgard Chairman

Sum 2hun 4/6/2003 Place and date Mr Jørgen Kolsgaard Jensen Director

Shenzing 4/6/2013

Place and state

那慶林 Mr NA, Qinglin

Director

**RECORDED: 08/29/2013**